
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 21-07220, ISSUED TO 

HYDROPURE SERVICES, LLC, MARYSVILLE, IN, IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $651.57. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on September 28, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-456, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A 

CONTRACT TO HYDROPURE SERVICES, LLC, MARYSVILLE, IN, FOR THE 

REPAIR/PURCHASE OF DANFOSS PUMPS FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL 

ELECTRIC UTILITY, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $28,747.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9, et seq., sets forth the procedures for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Utilities has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Hydropure Services, LLC, Marysville, IN, as authorized by Resolution 2021-456: 

said amendment is made necessary because the amount awarded did not include the cost of 

shipping; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.9, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$651.57; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Purchase Order 21-07220, issued to Hydropure Services, LLC, 

Marysville, IN, in the amount of $651.57, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

City Clerk 

10





REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

Danfoss Renair Purchase
PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT: Vinetanrt F.l I Itilitv
+r

This is a rcquest for change order # 2H?220 to Contract #

FROM: I

for:

Proofofcost is attached with this conespondence

OrigiDsl Contrrct Amount:

Amount of this chenge order:

Previous Chenge Orders:

Total Reviscd Amount3

$

$

$

651.57

0.00

551.57

APPROVED BY: Tol' L.(t,.-
# Print/tyPe

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF TIIE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account numb€r that the change order will be charged to:

Account # I-05-J.t- fo Z-1oo._-533t3 Esv:< *€s{3<-

S

l,s fuzt'tS6 €ue''

CC: Purchasing Division

hj*t Nme Hyd-nr't - n-f""" pr.p nup

NamdAddress of
Contractor: Hydroprre Services, l.I.C eQ16 Zollmen Rd, Merysville tN,4?l4l

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity ofthis change order. 'r(Documentation from contractor, engineer. etc.)

The amount listed as the'Amount to be Awarded'did not include the cost of shippins.

s 28.747.00



Froml
To:
Ssbic<t
D.t€:

Robert Jenkins
Gardner Avanna

R€: Pump Repair Shippi.g Co6t

Wedn€sday, Deernber 8, 2021 8:42:59 ,rM

Good Morning.

No the 5583.57 does not include the shipping for the PAHT G4 EX pump. Ground shlpping for the
PAHT G4Ex would be roughly $68.00.

Regards,

Robert Jenkins

HYDROPURE Seruices, LLC

9926 Zoltmoo RNd I Morysvirle, rN I 47747

Ce : 5O2.60933U)

E mo il : ro b rt @ hvd r o o u re se N i re s. co m
www. h vd r oo u r * eru i ce s. co m

erww.hpp-dd4foss,com

From: Gardner Ayanna <agardner@vinelandcity.org>

Sent: Wednesday, December 8,2021 8:16 AM

To: Robert Jenkins <robert@hydropureservices.com>

Subject: Pump Repair Shipping Cost

Good Morning Robert,

Regarding the cost of shipping indicated in the attached invoice (S583.57) does that include the cost
of the PAHT G 4 EX pump that was on order? lf it doesn't, are you able to provide an estimate for
that cost?

Thank you in advance,

Ayanna Gardner

Vineland Municipal Electric Utility
57 W. Park Avenue, Vineland, N.J 08360
(856)794-4000 Ext. 4290

Exvo6une
\-/



HYITROPInE S6rlce+ LLC
&16 Zoll|ft Rd

XrytYA, N 47141

Goa.es
rct.rrl0rydqr-dtb-.cdi
tllDrlt'rl.liy{lquE vtc-.ca.tt

INVOICE

BLT TO
Vhgd lttrtld Ebcft lJtfy
PC) BOx 15G
\ih€hn4 NJ 0E362-156

PURCHASE ORDER#
2,147zo

S}IIP DA'IE
S}IIP MA
TR/qCrcNG#

10t21tNL1
F€dEx Grcnd
7749€/.1$371

tN\lolcE
DAIE
TffiMS
DT.,E OAIE

14.!y)

10t21t&1
Ne* 30
11DOtm1

SHIP TO

VtEkd Lrrl$C EHt UIy
211 N. VtH AYe

\rffi, tU oEO

PAHT G 32 Conpbb Flmp
hspection & Rebuild

HTG32Co.np&LPunp
hspectin & R.br.&

PAHT G 25 ConpleE tump
lnspeclion & Rabuild
FnHT G 25 Cqtplb Prrrp
hspoc{ion & R€bfl

6221.00

6221.00

3,863.00

18,663.00

6221.OO'I

18086130
DdrtuBs B+II G,l D( Art,
1G12 VC.€IG ARO

0

HYOROPURE S..vb., LLC
AITN| Ac.o.Jrtu R.t ivlblc
2E5 Wlur3buf Dr
Avql Ld(s, OH {4012

SUBTOTAL

SHIPPING

TOTAL

ACH Plyllt.nt! ly.iEble C.€36 c.nt.d lr3 fd funE ln o.mltigl.

2,1,88,1.00

583.57

25,467.57

BALANCE DUE

ll t r a t r l.

At -o'1 Jeo

ilrtt---

l%gE1d1

^nFIYDROPTJRE\y'*

0.00

$25,157.57


